
 
 

IHSSCA BOYS AND GIRLS ~ SECTION COORDINATORS 
 

IHSSCA Boys Section Coordinators 
 

Section Coordinator’s Name School Email Address 

1 Josh Potter Chicago (University) jpotter@ucls.uchicago.edu 

2 Jon Stapleton Downers Grove South jstapleton@csd99.org 

3 Eric Willson St. Charles North eric.willson@d303.org 

4 Matt Ravenscraft New Trier ravenscm@nths.net 

5 Ryan Ghere Mattoon ryanghere@mcusd2.com 

6 Brett Olson Rolling Meadows brett.olson@d214.org 

7 Chad Kutscher Rochester ckutscher@rochester3a.net 

8 Cory Hynek Peoria Christian chynek@peoriachristian.org 

9 Matt Janosik Freeport matt.janosik@fsd145.org 

10 Troy Adams Naperville Central troy_adams@ipsd.org 

11 Jeff Lucco Taft jtlucco@cps.edu 

12 Mark Heiderscheid Edwardsville mheiderscheid@ecusd7.org 

13 Rick Prangen Lemont rprangen@gmail.com 

14 Chris Beal Lockport cbeal@lths.org 

 

IHSSCA Girls Section Coordinators 
 

Section Coordinator’s Name School Email Address 

1 Shannon Hartinger Loyola Academy shartinger@loy.org 

2 Chris Hernandez Downers Grove South chernandez@csd99.org 

3 Brian Harks St. Charles North brian.harks@d303.org 

4 Jim Burnside New Trier burnsidj@newtrier.k12.il.us 

5 Ryan Ghere Mattoon ryanghere@mcusd2.com 

6 Steve Keller Fremd skeller@d211.org 

7 Pat Phillips Springfield pmphilly@sps186.org 

8 Edgar Sandoval Pekin edgar_j_sandoval@hotmail.com 

9 Nick Namio Freeport nick.namio@fsd145.org 

10 Steve Goletz Naperville North sgoletz@naperville203.org 

11 Greta Kringle Solorio Academy gmkringle@cps.edu 

12 Jason Mathenia Belleville West jmathenia@bths201.org 

13 Rick Prangen Lemont rprangen@gmail.com 

14 Todd Elkei Lockport telkei@lths.org 

 


